INCLINATION REPORT

The folloving is an inclination report on the drilling of Pennzoil
United's Mescalero Ridge Unit #3, located 554' FSAEL of Section 35,
T-19-S, R~34-E, lea County, New Mexico, which was completed 6+5-70
at a total depth of 10,250 feet.

Accumulative

Depth Angle of Incli- Displacement Displacement
(feet) nation (degrees) (feet) (feet)
345 1/2 3.00 3.00
580 1 .11 7.11
867 1/k 1.26 8.37
1,202 1 1.47 9.84
1,420 1.1/2 5.71 15.55
1,825 1/2 3.52 19.07
2,325 1 8.75 27.82
2,730 1/h 1.78 29.60
3,290 2-1/2 24,42 54,02
3,598 1.1/4 6.7 60.73
k,210 1 10.71 71.k4
4,810 1/4 2.64 74.08
5,320 3/h 6.68 80.76
5,791 3/u 6.17 86.93
6,390 1 10,48 97.41
6,890 1 8.75 106.16
7,515 3/4 8.19 114.35
8,006 3/h 6.43 120.78
8,810 1-3/h 2k .52 145.30
9,040 1-1/4 5.01 150.31
9,617 1 10.10 160.41
10,20 1/2 5.42 165.83

Total Displacement  165.83

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and
facts placed on this form, and that such information given above
is true and complete.
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